fore issued and now outstanding, and not provided for in the tax-levy for the year 1874.

Section 2. All bonds issued under this act shall be Bonds to be numbered and numbered consecutively, from one upwards, in the to show for order in which they shall issue; each and every bond what purpose so to be issued shall show on its face for what pur-

pose the same was issued.

Section 3. All bonds issued under this act shall be signed by the mayor and countersigned by the clerk of said city, and shall be sealed with the corporate seal and made payable in the city of New York, and shall be due and payable at a not longer time than five years from the date thereof; each bond shall be for the sum of five hundred dollars (\$500), with interest Denomination at a rate of not more than eight per cent., payable and interest. semi-annually, and no bond or bonds shall be used or exchanged for any outstanding bond at a less rate than par.

How issued.

Section 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 4, 1875.

CHAPTER 210.

[Published March 19, 1875.]

AN ACT to protect persons engaged in the business of breeding and rearing furred animals.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any person or Unlawful to persons to pursue, trap, ensnare, or kill any otter, mals on lands beaver, mink, muskrat, or other fur-bearing animals owned by persons of the persons of upon any lands owned by any person or persons en-same. gaged in the business of breeding and rearing such animals.

Section 2. Any person or persons who shall vio- Penalty late the provisions of section one of this act shall, on violation. conviction thereof, be fined not less than five nor more than twenty dollars for each and every offense, to be paid to the owner or owners of the lands upon which the offense was committed.

Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 4, 1875.